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General information

TUF name

Kind PIPELINE
Status ACTIVE
Valid from date 21.01.2005
Valid to date 10.04.2034
NPDID for TUF 3113920

Licensees - current

Owner company Share [%]

Var Energi Norge AS 42.500000
Wintershall Dea Norge AS 30.000000
Equinor Energy AS 20.000000
DNO Norge AS 7.500000

Operatorship - current

Operator company
Equinor Energy AS

Licensees - full history

Date valid from Date valid to

NJORD GASSTRANSPORT

Owner company

Share [%]

31.01.2024

19.12.2019 30.01.2024
13.11.2019 18.12.2019
21.05.2019 12.11.2019
03.12.2018 20.05.2019

Var Energi Norge AS
Wintershall Dea Norge AS
Equinor Energy AS

DNO Norge AS

Neptune Energy Norge AS
Wintershall Dea Norge AS
Equinor Energy AS

DNO Norge AS

Neptune Energy Norge AS
Wintershall Dea Norge AS
Equinor Energy AS

DNO North Sea (Norge) AS
Neptune Energy Norge AS
DEA Norge AS

Equinor Energy AS

DNO North Sea (Norge) AS
Neptune Energy Norge AS
DEA Norge AS

Equinor Energy AS

Faroe Petroleum Norge AS
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42.500000
30.000000
20.000000

7.500000
42.500000
30.000000
20.000000

7.500000
42.500000
30.000000
20.000000

7.500000
42.500000
30.000000
20.000000

7.500000
42.500000
30.000000
20.000000

7.500000
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Neptune Energy Norge AS 40.000000
DEA Norge AS 30.000000
12.10.2018 02.12.2018 Equinor Energy AS 20.000000
Faroe Petroleum Norge AS 7.500000
Neptune E&P Norge AS 2.500000
Neptune Energy Norge AS 40.000000
DEA Norge AS 30.000000
16.05.2018 11.10.2018 Equinor Energy AS 20.000000
Faroe Petroleum Norge AS 7.500000
VNG Norge AS 2.500000
Neptune Energy Norge AS 40.000000
DEA Norge AS 30.000000
22.02.2018 15.05.2018 Statoil Petroleum AS 20.000000
Faroe Petroleum Norge AS 7.500000
VNG Norge AS 2.500000
ENGIE E&P Norge AS 40.000000
DEA Norge AS 30.000000
18.05.2016 21.02.2018 Statoil Petroleum AS 20.000000
Faroe Petroleum Norge AS 7.500000
VNG Norge AS 2.500000
ENGIE E&P Norge AS 40.000000
Dea E&P Norge AS 30.000000
13.01.2016 17.05.2016 Statoil Petroleum AS 20.000000
Faroe Petroleum Norge AS 7.500000
VNG Norge AS 2.500000
GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS 40.000000
E.ON E&P Norge AS 30.000000
11.02.2012 12.01.2016 Statoil Petroleum AS 20.000000
Faroe Petroleum Norge AS 7.500000
VNG Norge AS 2.500000
GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS 40.000000
E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS 30.000000
02.01.2011 10.02.2012 Statoil Petroleum AS 20.000000
Faroe Petroleum Norge AS 7.500000
VNG Norge AS 2.500000
GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS 40.000000
E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS 30.000000
01.01.2011 01.01.2011 Statoil Petroleum AS 20.000000
Petoro AS 7.500000
VNG Norge AS 2.500000
01.11.2009 31.12.2010 E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS 30.000000
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ExxonMobil Exploration and 20.000000
Production Norway AS
GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS 20.000000
01.11.2009 31.12.2010 Statoil Petroleum AS 20.000000
Petoro AS 7.500000
VNG Norge AS 2.500000
E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS 30.000000
StatoilHydro Petroleum AS 20.000000
ExxonMobil Exploration and 20.000000
01.10.2009 31.10.2009 Production Norway AS
GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS 20.000000
Petoro AS 7.500000
VNG Norge AS 2.500000
E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS 30.000000
StatoilHydro Petroleum AS 20.000000
ExxonMobil Exploration and 20.000000
26.05.2009 30.09.2009 Production Norway AS
GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS 20.000000
Petoro AS 7.500000
VNG Norge (Operations) AS 2.500000
E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS 30.000000
StatoilHydro Petroleum AS 20.000000
ExxonMobil Exploration and 20.000000
01.01.2009 25.05.2009 Production Norway AS
GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS 20.000000
Petoro AS 7.500000
Endeavour Energy Norge AS 2.500000
E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS 30.000000
Gaz de France Norge AS 20.000000
StatoilHydro Petroleum AS 20.000000
01.01.2008 31.12.2008 ExxonMobil Exploration and 20.000000
Production Norway AS
Petoro AS 7.500000
Endeavour Energy Norge AS 2.500000
E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS 30.000000
Gaz de France Norge AS 20.000000
Mobil Development Norway AS 20.000000
01.10.2007 31.12.2007 :
StatoilHydro Petroleum AS 20.000000
Petoro AS 7.500000
Endeavour Energy Norge AS 2.500000
E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS 30.000000
Gaz de France Norge AS 20.000000
01.01.2007 30.09.2007 .
Mobil Development Norway AS 20.000000
Norsk Hydro Petroleum AS 20.000000

Page 3 of 4



+

.
way NPD Factpages

9]

OLJEDIREKTORATET Licence

Printed: 29.3.2024 - 06:29

01.01.2007 30.09.2007
22.01.2005 31.12.2006
21.01.2005 21.01.2005

Operatorship - full history

Date valid from Date valid to

16.05.2018

01.11.2009 15.05.2018
01.10.2007 31.10.2009
01.01.2007 30.09.2007
21.01.2005 31.12.2006

Petoro AS

Endeavour Energy Norge AS
E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS

Gaz de France Norge AS

Mobil Development Norway AS
Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS
Petoro AS

Endeavour Energy Norge AS
Gaz de France Norge AS

Mobil Development Norway AS
Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS
Paladin Resources Norge AS
E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS
Petoro AS

Endeavour Energy Norge AS

Operator company

Equinor Energy AS

Statoil Petroleum AS
StatoilHydro Petroleum AS
Norsk Hydro Petroleum AS
Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS
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7.500000
2.500000
30.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
7.500000
2.500000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
15.000000
15.000000
7.500000
2.500000
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