

Printed: 29.3.2024 - 06:29

General information

TUF name	NJORD GASSTRANSPORT
Kind	PIPELINE
Status	ACTIVE
Valid from date	21.01.2005
Valid to date	10.04.2034
NPDID for TUF	3113920

Licensees - current

Owner company	Share [%]
Vår Energi Norge AS	42.500000
Wintershall Dea Norge AS	30.000000
Equinor Energy AS	20.000000
DNO Norge AS	7.500000

Operatorship - current

	Operator company
Equinor Energy AS	

Licensees - full history

Date valid from	Date valid to	Owner company	Share [%]
		Vår Energi Norge AS	42.500000
21 01 2024		Wintershall Dea Norge AS	30.000000
31.01.2024		Equinor Energy AS	20.000000
		DNO Norge AS	7.500000
		Neptune Energy Norge AS	42.500000
10 12 2010	20.01.2024	Wintershall Dea Norge AS	30.000000
19.12.2019	30.01.2024	Equinor Energy AS	20.000000
		DNO Norge AS	7.500000
		Neptune Energy Norge AS	42.500000
12 11 2010	18.12.2019	Wintershall Dea Norge AS	30.000000
13.11.2019		Equinor Energy AS	20.000000
		DNO North Sea (Norge) AS	7.500000
	12.11.2019	Neptune Energy Norge AS	42.500000
21 05 2010		DEA Norge AS	30.000000
21.05.2019		Equinor Energy AS	20.000000
		DNO North Sea (Norge) AS	7.500000
	20.05.2019	Neptune Energy Norge AS	42.500000
02.12.2010		DEA Norge AS	30.000000
03.12.2018		Equinor Energy AS	20.000000
		Faroe Petroleum Norge AS	7.500000



NPD Factpages

Licence

Printed: 29.3.2024 - 06:29

12.10.2018		Neptune Energy Norge AS	40.000000
		DEA Norge AS	30.000000
	02.12.2018	Equinor Energy AS	20.000000
		Faroe Petroleum Norge AS	7.500000
		Neptune E&P Norge AS	2.500000
		Neptune Energy Norge AS	40.000000
		DEA Norge AS	30.000000
16.05.2018	11.10.2018	Equinor Energy AS	20.000000
		Faroe Petroleum Norge AS	7.500000
		VNG Norge AS	2.500000
		Neptune Energy Norge AS	40.000000
		DEA Norge AS	30.000000
22.02.2018	15.05.2018	Statoil Petroleum AS	20.000000
		Faroe Petroleum Norge AS	7.500000
		VNG Norge AS	2.500000
		ENGIE E&P Norge AS	40.000000
		DEA Norge AS	30.000000
18.05.2016	21.02.2018	Statoil Petroleum AS	20.000000
		Faroe Petroleum Norge AS	7.500000
		VNG Norge AS	2.500000
		ENGIE E&P Norge AS	40.000000
		Dea E&P Norge AS	30.000000
13.01.2016	17.05.2016	Statoil Petroleum AS	20.000000
		Faroe Petroleum Norge AS	7.500000
		VNG Norge AS	2.500000
		GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS	40.000000
		E.ON E&P Norge AS	30.000000
11.02.2012	12.01.2016	Statoil Petroleum AS	20.000000
		Faroe Petroleum Norge AS	7.500000
		VNG Norge AS	2.500000
	10.02.2012	GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS	40.000000
		E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS	30.000000
02.01.2011		Statoil Petroleum AS	20.000000
		Faroe Petroleum Norge AS	7.500000
		VNG Norge AS	2.500000
	01.01.2011	GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS	40.000000
		E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS	30.000000
01.01.2011		Statoil Petroleum AS	20.000000
		Petoro AS	7.500000
		VNG Norge AS	2.500000
01.11.2009	31.12.2010	E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS	30.000000



NPD Factpages

Licence

Printed: 29.3.2024 - 06:29

01.11.2009		ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	20.000000
		GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS	20.000000
	31.12.2010	Statoil Petroleum AS	20.000000
		Petoro AS	7.500000
		VNG Norge AS	2.500000
		E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS	30.000000
		StatoilHydro Petroleum AS	20.000000
01.10.2009	31.10.2009	ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	20.000000
		GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS	20.000000
		Petoro AS	7.500000
		VNG Norge AS	2.500000
		E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS	30.000000
		StatoilHydro Petroleum AS	20.000000
26.05.2009	30.09.2009	ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	20.000000
		GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS	20.000000
		Petoro AS	7.500000
		VNG Norge (Operations) AS	2.500000
		E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS	30.000000
		StatoilHydro Petroleum AS	20.000000
01.01.2009	25.05.2009	ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	20.000000
		GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS	20.000000
		Petoro AS	7.500000
		Endeavour Energy Norge AS	2.500000
		E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS	30.000000
		Gaz de France Norge AS	20.000000
		StatoilHydro Petroleum AS	20.000000
01.01.2008	31.12.2008	ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	20.000000
		Petoro AS	7.500000
		Endeavour Energy Norge AS	2.500000
		E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS	30.000000
		Gaz de France Norge AS	20.000000
01 10 2007	24 42 2007	Mobil Development Norway AS	20.000000
01.10.2007	31.12.2007	StatoilHydro Petroleum AS	20.000000
		Petoro AS	7.500000
		Endeavour Energy Norge AS	2.500000
		E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS	30.000000
04 04 000=	20.00.202	Gaz de France Norge AS	20.000000
01.01.2007	30.09.2007	Mobil Development Norway AS	20.000000
		Norsk Hydro Petroleum AS	20.000000



NPD Factpages

Licence

Printed: 29.3.2024 - 06:29

01.01.2007	30.09.2007	Petoro AS	7.500000
		Endeavour Energy Norge AS	2.500000
	31.12.2006	E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS	30.000000
		Gaz de France Norge AS	20.000000
22.01.2005		Mobil Development Norway AS	20.000000
22.01.2005		Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS	20.000000
		Petoro AS	7.500000
		Endeavour Energy Norge AS	2.500000
	21.01.2005	Gaz de France Norge AS	20.000000
		Mobil Development Norway AS	20.000000
		Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS	20.000000
21.01.2005		Paladin Resources Norge AS	15.000000
		E.ON Ruhrgas Norge AS	15.000000
		Petoro AS	7.500000
		Endeavour Energy Norge AS	2.500000

Operatorship - full history

Date valid from	Date valid to	Operator company
16.05.2018		Equinor Energy AS
01.11.2009	15.05.2018	Statoil Petroleum AS
01.10.2007	31.10.2009	StatoilHydro Petroleum AS
01.01.2007	30.09.2007	Norsk Hydro Petroleum AS
21.01.2005	31.12.2006	Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS